
Siddhakumakh Rural Municipality 

Office of Rural Municipal Executive 
Dhorchaur, Salyan 

Karnali Province, Nepal 

Re-Invitation for Sealed Quotations 

Second Date of publication: 2078-01-07 

1. The Siddhakumakh Rural Municipality, Dhorchaur, Salyan invites electronics sealed quotations from 

registered Nepalese eligible bidders for the following Works.  

S.N. Contract no. Description and location of 

work 

Estimated Amount 

(Excluding VAT) 

Bid Security 

Amount 

Price of Bid 

Document. 

1 SKRM/SQ/WORKS/2

077/078-10 

Kharkedanda-Melchaur-Pariban 

Rural Road Construction Work. 

8,89,830.13 25,000.00 1000 

2 SKRM/SQ/WORKS/2

077/078-11 

Chhapdanda-Guide-Bangadh 

Road Construction Work. 

8,89,830.50 25,000.00 1000 

2. Eligible Bidders may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp for further information.  

3. Bidder should submit their bid electronically through PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp. Bidders, 

submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost (as  specified  above)  of  bidding  document  in  the 

Rajashwo (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  

uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids.  

Name of the Bank: Laxmi Bank Ltd., Dhorchaur, Salyan  

Name of Office: Antarik Rajashwo Khata Ga-1-1, Siddhakumakh Ga.Pa. 

Rajashwo Account no.: 08603000128 

4. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12.00 on 

2078-01-22. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hour on 2078-

01-22 at Siddhakumakh Rural Municipality Office, Dhorchaur, Salyan. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 

days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format for e-bid, 

which shall be valid for 75 days from the final bid submission date. If bidder wishes to submit the bid security in 

the form of cash the cash should be deposited in the following bank account: 

Name of the Bank: Laxmi Bank Ltd., Dhorchaur, Salyan  

Name of Office: Dharauti Khata Ga-3, Siddhakumakh Ga.Pa. 

Deposit Account no.: 08603000180 

6. If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall 

be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as 

specified for the original last date of bid submission.  

7. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act, 2063 and Public 

Procurement Regulations, 2064 and prevailing regulations. 

 
 
 

Marshal Kumar Oli 
Chief Administrative Officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

